AS3691
4 Precision 400mA Current Sources for
RGB and Single Color LEDs
The AS3691 (AS3691A and AS3691B) features four high
precision current sinks to drive up to four LED strings. Each of
the current sinks can sustain up to 15V and drive up to 400mA.
Every channel can be controlled independently by PWM inputs.
To ensure best efficiency AS3691 is able to regulate any external

AS3691 −  Ordering & Contact Information
Figure 28:
Ordering Information
Description:
AS3691V-ZPPD
V … AS3691 version, either A or B
AS3691A: 10mV on VRESx (x = 1 to 4) if ONx = 0
(see Detailed Description)
AS3691B: 0mV on VRESx (x = 1 to 4) if ONx = 0
(see Detailed Description)
Z … Temperature range -20°C to 85°C
PP … Package;
QF for QFN, TS for enhanced Power TSSOP
D … Delivery form;
P for Tape & Reel in Dry Pack,
T for Trays in Dry Pack
Buy our products or get free samples online at:
Technical Support is available at:
Provide feedback about this document at:
For further information and requests, e-mail us at:
For sales offices, distributors and representatives, please visit:
Headquarters
ams AG
Tobelbaderstrasse 30
8141 Unterpremstaetten
Austria, Europe
Tel: +43 (0) 3136 500 0
Website: www.ams.com
Ordering Code Marking Package Delivery Form Delivery Quantity
AS3691A-ZQFT AS3691A QFN24 Trays in Dry Pack 4900 pcs/tray
AS3691B-ZQFT AS3691B QFN24 Trays in Dry Pack 4900 pcs/tray
AS3691B-ZQFP AS3691B QFN24 Tape and Reel in Dry Pack 6000 pcs/reel
AS3691B-ZTSP AS3691B eP-TSSOP24 Tape and Reel in Dry Pack 4500 pcs/reel
Ordering & Contact Information
ams Datasheet Page 27
[v2-07] 2016-Jan-21 Document Feedback